



# पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उधम) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

### COMPREHENSIVE SCHEME T&D SYSTEM ARUNACHAL PRADESH

## अंतर कार्यालय ज्ञापन

प्रेषक / From :	Sr DGM (PESM), Comp. T&D Scheme, Itanagar	सेवा में / To:	Sr. GM & CPIO, CC Gurugram
		प्रतिलिपि / cc:	ED( Comp. Scheme), Itanagar,
			Sr. DGM (PESM & CPIO- NERTS), Shillong.
संदर्भ / Ref. No :	NER/ Comp.Scheme/ Itanagar/ RTI/23/763	दिनांक / Date:	03.04.2023

Sub: Forwarding of RTI of Adv. Risso Aking, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh

Please find attach herewith the application filled under RTI Act, 2005 as received from Sh. Adv. Risso Aking dated 22.03.2023 at this office, regarding supply of following information:

Sl. No. as per RTI Application	Query				
01	Total Tender issued details under this scheme.				
02	Total awarded orders agencies list with date & duration for completion & value of the project awarded				
04	Extension (or) Re- extension details given to each agency, reasons for extension & re-extension.				
05	Termination & Re - Awarded of Contract details (if any), Reasons for termination.				

Cs/cms

CC to:

Sr. DGM & CPIO, NERTS, Shillong, Adv. Risso Aking, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh. Your's sincerely,

Ashish Agrawal)

#### Form 'A'

#### From of application for seeking information(See Rule-3)

I.D.No. 589/22/03

Τo,

The Public Information Officer (PIO) Power Grid Corporation of India Itanagar, Dist: Papum Pare (AP)

- 1. Name of the Applicant: -Adv. Risso Aking
- 2. Address: -1<sup>st</sup> Floor Dirchi Building, Near Borum Bridge, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.
- Particulars of Information Sought: Under the Scheme of Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission
   & Distribution system [CSST & DS] in Arunachal Pradesh & Sikkim: -

SI.No	Description				
1	Total Tender issued details under this Scheme.				
2:	Total Awarded Orders Agencies list with date & duration for completion & value of the Project Awarded.				
3	Project progress & status as on date by each agency.				
4	Extension (or) Re-extension details given to each agency, Reasons for Extension & Re-extension				
5	Termination & re-awarded of Contract details (if any), Reasons for Termination				
ъ .	Details on Land acquisition, compensation to the Land owner with dates				
a	Hand over details between DOP &Landowner. All the sites mentioned in Clause 7)				
b I	land over details between DOP & PGCIL				

er.

	(All the sites mentioned in Clause 7)
С	Hand over details between PGCIL & NIPL
	(All the sites mentioned in Clause 7)
7	Clearance certificate on Approach Road to following sites
	ARP-DMS-05A Package
a	Giba
ь	Maro
C	Murimugli
đ	Nacho
е	Nyapin
f	Sippi
g	Tali
h	Taliha
	ARP-DMS-05A Package
a	Boleng
Ь	Geku
C	Jengging
đ	Kaying
е	Koreng
f	Mariyang
g	Mechuka
h	Rumgong
j	Tuting
9	Communication details specific to DMS-05A & DMS-05B Package
a	Between PGCIL to DOP
ן ע	Between PGCIL/DOP to other Dept. likewise PWD, Forest Dept, BRO, Ministry of Power, others if any

- Internal communication with PGCIL Dept. on Naolin progress.
- 4. Concerned department: -Power Grid Department Corporation of India Itanagar
- 5. Period for which information asked for: 30 days.
- 5. A fee of Rs.10/- has been deposited in original treasury challan/IPO vide No. \$9.5.364.533..... Dated #2.1021.1.23

5.I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in section 8 of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

Date: - 2 2 | 0 3 | 23

Place: Stangar

Risso Aking BA, LL B

Gauhati High Court
kanagar Pamabant Hani t

Signature of the applicant

Name Adv. RissoAking

Mobile No.8720967217

8729846510

## O' LEDGEMENT OF APPL A IN ORM -A

I.D.No. 5 89	<u>'.</u> 02''	D .m.	316 283
· ·	tion in Form A from Shri Joy at, Artmachal Fradesh 5		·
2. The information within 30 days of that the information issued stating of the control of the c	at ed for cannot be sup	app"ca <sup>a</sup>	and in any case of it is found lection letter shall be
3. The applicant in between 11 A		ersi në	22 64/23
4. In case the a authority shall	t for's to turn up on the s		e (s*. the competent
5. The applicant any. Before the	ve to deposit the balanc	e for t	Challan, if
6. The applicant to ascertain the	o consult the Website of ाट ांड application.	the 'er	ant from time to time

Dated. 22.102.137. Wyb-site: ......

**C** 

**(** \

 $\{\mathcal{G}_{i,k}\}_{i=1}^{n}$ 

Te No ......

NO + Power

thority

 $id(\xi)$  implies the

W DUON OF